PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynda Wijcik	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARAY, INC.	
Street Address:	1850 EMBARCADERO ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6118853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-8158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vweinstein@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Weinstein
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: 5 Palo Alto Square, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1629409-0022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Hemminger

Total Attachments: 3 source=A 5#page1.tif source=A 5#page2.tif source=A 5#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0534

500118853

T \$40.00

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lynda Wijcik	Name: NOVARAY, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1850 Embarcadero Road			
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Palo Alto			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin: 04202			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94303			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
Additional numbers att	6,118,853 ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Steven D. Hemminger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL	Enclosed			
5 PALO ALTO SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip:94306	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 650-213-0300				
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3672			
Email Address: shernminger@whitecase.com	Authorized User Name Steven D. Hemminger			
9. Signature:	June 22, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Steven D. Hemminger, Reg. No. 30,755 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lynda Wijcik (hereinafter "ASSIGN OR"), by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to Cardiac Mariners, Inc. recorded at Reel 009508, Frame 0763 on October 6, 1998, a change of name from Cardiac Mariners, Inc. to NexRay, Inc. recorded at Reel 013774, Frame 0786 on February 2, 2003, and an assignment from NexRay, Inc. to Lynda Wijcik recorded at Reel 017089, Frame 0209 on December 2, 2005, am the sole owner of the invention entitled

X-RAY TARGET ASSEMBLY

for which U.S. Patent No. 6,118,853 was issued on September 12, 2000,

and WHEREAS, NovaRay, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Cor poration having a business address at 1850 Embarcadero Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

2/6/2006 11:42 AM (2K) PALOALTO 62642 v1 [62642 1.DOC]

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1629409-0022 U.S. Patent No. 6,118,853

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year opposite my signature.

Date: $\frac{5/23/06}{}$

Lynda Wijcik Sejak

_L.S.

In the State of <u>Colfornia</u> county of <u>Sanh</u> <u>Clare</u> on <u>5/23/06</u>, before me <u>Julie Rowinski</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Lynda Wijcik, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

JULIE ROWOWER & Comm. # 1456199 INTERPREDICTION CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA INTERPREDICTION OF THE PUBLIC

Notary Public Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/23/2006